
AusCycling Masters Track National Championships

Date: 7th - 10th April 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 2: MMAS 3  Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 11 Michael COOK (Balmoral CC) 3:21.147
Half Lap 14.720 (2)

Lap 1 23.447 23.447 (2)
Lap 2 15.894 39.341 (1)
Lap 3 15.500 54.842 (1)
Lap 4 15.692 1:10.534 (1)
Lap 5 15.953 1:26.488 (1)
Lap 6 16.201 1:42.689 (1)
Lap 7 16.197 1:58.887 (1)
Lap 8 16.226 2:15.113 (1)
Lap 9 16.222 2:31.336 (1)

Lap 10 16.329 2:47.666 (1)
Lap 11 16.644 3:04.310 (1)
Lap 12 16.837 3:21.147 (1)

2. 22 Brodie CULLEN (X-Speed Australia CC) 3:28.067 +6.920
Half Lap 15.190 (3)

Lap 1 24.215 24.215 (3)
Lap 2 16.584 40.799 (3)
Lap 3 15.991 56.791 (2)
Lap 4 16.324 1:13.115 (2)
Lap 5 16.481 1:29.596 (2)
Lap 6 16.423 1:46.020 (2)
Lap 7 16.424 2:02.444 (2)
Lap 8 16.465 2:18.910 (2)
Lap 9 16.730 2:35.640 (2)

Lap 10 17.244 2:52.884 (2)
Lap 11 17.662 3:10.546 (2)
Lap 12 17.521 3:28.067 (2)

3. 18 Andrew FRIEBE (Uni of QLD CC) 3:29.754 +8.607
Half Lap 15.753 15.753 (5)

Lap 1 24.771 24.771 (5)
Lap 2 16.498 41.270 (5)
Lap 3 16.356 57.627 (5)
Lap 4 16.706 1:14.334 (4)
Lap 5 17.001 1:31.335 (4)
Lap 6 17.092 1:48.428 (4)
Lap 7 17.168 2:05.596 (4)
Lap 9 34.294 2:39.890 (4)

Lap 10 16.760 2:56.651 (4)
Lap 11 16.618 3:13.269 (4)
Lap 12 16.485 3:29.754 (3)

4. 21 Ryan BATES (Vikings CC ACT) 3:30.550 +9.403
Half Lap 15.430 (4)

Lap 1 24.619 24.619 (4)
Lap 2 16.452 41.072 (4)
Lap 3 16.160 57.232 (3)
Lap 4 16.199 1:13.432 (3)
Lap 5 16.446 1:29.878 (3)
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Event 2: MMAS 3  Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 16.823 1:46.701 (3)
Lap 7 17.004 2:03.706 (3)
Lap 8 17.098 2:20.804 (3)
Lap 9 17.218 2:38.022 (3)

Lap 10 17.288 2:55.311 (3)
Lap 11 17.561 3:12.873 (3)
Lap 12 17.677 3:30.550 (4)

5. 15 Terence HOWES (Randwick Botany CC) 4:09.010 +47.863
Half Lap 13.996 13.996 (1)

Lap 1 22.692 22.692 (1)
Lap 2 17.036 39.728 (2)
Lap 3 17.686 57.414 (4)
Lap 4 18.839 1:16.254 (5)
Lap 5 19.528 1:35.782 (5)
Lap 6 19.877 1:55.659 (5)
Lap 7 20.141 2:15.801 (5)
Lap 8 20.716 2:36.517 (4)
Lap 9 21.410 2:57.927 (5)

Lap 10 21.624 3:19.552 (5)
Lap 11 22.716 3:42.268 (5)
Lap 12 26.741 4:09.010 (5)


